KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTE FILED

January 10, 2020 JAN 10 2020

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE ST SR
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONSY _SECRETARY OF STATE

A Nome of Committee: Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification

Address: PO Box 790
Meade, KS 67864

City and Zip Code:
This is a (check one): Party Committee v Political Committee
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ...........c..coviiiveieiiiei e 45326.27
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ..coovevvvviirciieiiniiniinenin, 61411.60
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .......ccceevvirievmeiririirieeeenesieseeeiscnes 106737.87
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ...........ccoecrvriinnnn. 47042.81
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Ling 4 from 3) ..ccccocevieeeencenienenenenenennen 59695.06
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 4,598.00

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ..............

D. “I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.”

/4 -R020 %W%

Date ngnaﬁlre of Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2019




SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Occupation of Check Amount of
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check,
Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or Other
Cash Check Loan E funds .
“Other Receipt

See Attached List KCRE Silent Auction Fund

02/07/19 Raiser v Vv $4,493.00
See Attached List KCRE Open Golf Fund

08/23/19 Raiser v |V $20,520.60
See Attached List Contributions over $50

12/31/19 Membership Dues v $22,075.00
Steve Alford Refund of Contribution

01/23/19 |[4179 E. Rd 19 made 12/8/17 v $150.00
Ulysses, KS 67880
Steven Johnson VOIDED contribution

05/21/49 |10197 S. Hopkins Rd check 3202 6/8/18 v $250.00
Assaria, KS 67416

.60
Subtotal This Page 347,488
Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $47,488.60
Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $13,923.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (_t:o line 2 of Summary) $61,411.60
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2019 KCRE Silent Auction

: ITEM Winner Address City, State, Zip BID sh/Check/Bill
DeWalt Coordless Impact Driver Kit Buss, Gary 9975 Country Road Leonardville, KS 66449 $ 170.00 bill
Brookstone Weighted Blanket Kostman, Kim 1071 195th Road Troy, KS 66087 $ 140.00 bill
Lenovo Tab 4 8" Tablet Witmer, Susan 315 S 5th St. Phillipsburg, KS 67661 $ 90.00 chk
Chick-fil-A Gift Card and Victory Cup Scheibe, Mark PO Box 40 Girard, KS 66743 $ 25.00 cash
Authographed Book & Baseball of Willie Mays Aikens McFarland, Steve 193 W 630 Ave Girard, KS 66743 $ 45.00 cash
Framed Numbered & Signed Art Print by Lori Jones Miller, Theresa 306 SE 30th St Pratt, KS 67124 $ 400.00 chk
Echo Smart Speaker with Alexa Moss, Gary 3185 N Rd 90W Rexford, KS 67753 $ 100.00 bill
Copper Wind Spinner Moss, Gary 3185 N Rd 90W Rexford, KS 67753 $ 125.00 bill
Echo Spot - Smart Display with Alexa Witmer, Susan 315 S 5th St. Phillipsburg, KS 67661 3 100.00 chk
Joann's Gift Card and Victory Cup Gustin, Clare PO Box 1020 Hays, KS 67601 $ 30.00 bill
Apple 128GB iPad Frederickson, Bob 112 21st Road Ellsworth, KS 67439 $ 410.00 bill
Pit Boss Electric Vertical Smoker Gustin, Clare PO Box 1020 Hays, KS 67601 $ 170.00 bill
Milwaukee M18 Compact 2 tool Combo Kit Gallager, Jerry 424 E 6th St Concordia, KS 66901 $ 150.00 bill
"Life Happens" Coffee Gift Basket Conyac, Margie 3610 N 263rd St. W Andale, KS 67001 $ 80.00 chk
Nest Thermostat Moss, Gary 3185 N Road 90W Rexford, KS 67753 3 125.00 bill
Chick-fil-A Gift Card and Victory Cup Unruh, Paul 8169 US Hwy 183 Greensburg, KS 67054 $ 15.00 chk
Applebee's Gift Card Keller, Becky 405 Ash Palco, KS 67657 $ 25.00 cash
REYLEO Cooler Spare, Bruce 10501 S Simpson Rd Assaria, KS 67146 $ 110.00 cash
Remington 4-Cycle Gas Blower McFarland, Steve 193 W 630 Ave Girard, KS 66743 $ 125.00 cash
Cheesecake Factory Gift Card Ramsey, Gina 1011 Cedar Drive Scott City, KS 67871 $ 15.00 cash
Yeti and Framed Sunflower Artwork Gallager, Jerry 424 E 6th St Concordia, KS 66901 $ 175.00 bill
Cabela's Gift Card Rubart, Perry 921 N Sullivan Ulysses, KS 67880 $ 20.00 cash
Wi-Fi Wind & Weather Station Cunningham, Susan |PO Box 4877 Topeka, KS 66604 $ 90.00 chk
Frozen Yogart & Ice Cream Maker Eisenhour, Katie 1106 Myrtle St Scott City, KS 67871 $ 75.00 chk
Grillware & Corkcicle Cigar Glass & Aratican Conyac, Margie 3610 N 263rd St. W Andale, KS 67001 $ 80.00 chk
Keurig K-Elite Coffee Maker McFarland, Connie 193 W 630 Ave Girard, KS 66743 $ 110.00 cash
Grandma Hoerner's Gift Basket Hobbs, Terry 1655 D Road Penokee, KS 67659 $ 75.00 bill
Vera Bradley Cosmetic Bag & Storage Bags Moss, Terry 3185 N Road 90W Rexford, KS 67753 $ 175.00 bill
DeWalt 20V Cordless Drill & Oscillating Mutlitool Doebele, Mark 2731 Milo Terrace Lebo, KS 66856 $ 160.00 chk
Texas Roadhouse Gift Card Bell, Lorene PO Box 92 Moscow, KS 67352 $ 23.00 chk
Shark Vacuum Wehkamp, Kenny 15907 G Road Cimarron, KS 67835 3 280.00 bill
Transformer Lamp (handmade) Leis, John 12548 108 Road Minneola, KS 67865 $ 160.00 bill
Remington 2 in 1 Electric Saw Morton, Mike 17210 Meadowlark Ln  |Wamego, KS 66547 $ 130.00 cash
Lowe's Gift Card Look, Chuck PO Box 360 Norton, KS 67654 $ 100.00 cash
West Virginia Glass Juice Pitcher & Glass Set Luetters, Janis 14831 N Ness County Line Rd [Ransom, KS 67572 $ 60.00 cash
32" Sharp HD Smart TV Eisenhour, Katie 1106 Myrtle St Scott City, KS 67871 $ 175.00 chk
$ 4,338.00
Additional Donations
Imel, Jim & Cindy 12993 Wilburn Road Bucklin, KS 67834 $ 100.00 [chk
Kinsler, Ross & Judy [2746 NW 30 St. Kingman, KS 67068 $ 50.00 |chk
Ramsey, Gina 1011 Cedar Drive Scott City, KS 67871 $ 5.00 |cash ]

$ 4,493.00



Donations Over $50.00 for KCRE 2019 Golf Tournament
Address

Name

Alfalfa Electric Cooperative, Inc.
ARC Media LLC

Ark Valley

Bluestem Electric
Brown-Atchinson Electric
Butler Rural Electric

Butler Rural Electric

Caney Valley

Caney Valley

CMS Electric

D.S.&0. Rural Electric

D.S.&0. Rural Electric

Duft, Dennis

Federated Rural Electric Insurance
Federated Rural Electric Insurance
Free State Electric Cooperative
Free State Electric Cooperative
Free State Electric Cooperative
Flint Hills RECA

Graber, Ron

Hamilton, Jerry

Heartland

High Plains Energy

KEC

KEC

KEPCo

KEPCo Services Inc.

KEPCo Services Inc.
Lyon-Coffey

Midwest Energy
Nemaha-Marshall Electric

Ninnescah Rural Electric Coop. Assn., Inc.

Pioneer Electric

Pioneer Electric

Prairie Land Electric
Radiant Electric Coop
Rolling Hills Electric
Rolling Hills Electric
Schon, John

Scheibe, Mark

Sedgwick County Electric
Solomon Corporation
Solomon Corporation
Sumner-Cowley
Sunflower Electric Power
Sunflower Electric Power
Twin Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Victory Electric

Warden, Faith

PO Box 390

1809 Hayselton Dr

10 East 10th

PO Box 513

1712 Central Ave., PO Box 230
216-218 S. Vine, Box 1242
216-218 S. Vine, Box 1242
P.O. Box 308

P.O. Box 308

509 E. Carthage, PO Box 790
129 W. Main

129 W, Main

2053 Madison St.

11875 W 85th St., PO Box 15147
11875 W 85th St., PO Box 15147
PO Box 750640

PO Box 750640

PO Box 750640

P.O.Box B

PO Box 40

7305 NW 133th Terr

110 N. Enterprise Drive

PO Box 6

PO Box 4267

PO Box 4267

PO Box 4877

PO box 4877

PO box 4877

PO Box 229

P O Box 898

PO Box O

PO Box 967

PO Box 368

PO Box 368

PO Box 360

PO Box 390

PO Box 339

PO Box 339

1717 W 90th St. S.

119 S. 200th St.

PO Box 220

PO Box 245

PO Box 245

PO Box 220

PO Box 980, 301 W. 13th St.
PO Bos 980, 301 W. 13th St.
PO Box 368

PO Box 1335

PO Box 40

Wastern Cooperative Electric Association, Ir PO Box 278

Wheatland Electric Cooperative

PO Box 1078
Total

Cherokee
Jefferson City
South Hutchinson
Clay Center
Horton

El Dorado
El Dorado
Cedar Vale
Cedar Vale
Meade
Solomon
Solomon
Fredonia
Lenexa
Lenexa
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Council Grove
Girard
Oklahoma City
Girard
Meade
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Burlington
Hays

Axtell

Pratt
Ulysses
Ulysses
Norton
Fedonia
Beloit
Beloit
Argonia
Girard
Cheney
Solomon
Solomon
Wellington
Hays

Hays
Altamont
Dodge City
Girard
Wakeeney
Garden City

OK
MO
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
OK
KS
KS
KS
KS
kS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

73728.00
65109.00
67505
7432-0513
6439-0230
67042
67042
7024-0308
7024-0308
67864
67840
67840
66736
66285
66285
6675-0640
6675-0640
6675-0640
66846
66743
73162
66743
67864
6604-0267
6604-0267
66604
66604
66604
66839
67601
66403
67124
67880
67880
67654
66736
67420
67420
67004
66743
7025-0220
67840
67840
7152-0220
67601
67601
7330-0368
7801-1335
66743
67672
7846-1078

Amount

$200.00
$125.00
$200.00
$1,040.00
$200.00
$200.00
$1,400.00
$600.00
$280.00
$480.00
$200.00
$280.00
$70.00
$280.00
$3,670.60
$200.00
$280.00
$280.00
$270.00
$70.00
$70.00
$200.00
$70.00
$200.00
$350.00
$480.00
$200.00
$280.00
$620.00
$200.00
$405.00
$200.00
$560.00
$1,000.00
$760.00
$200.00
$1,400.00
$200.00
$70.00
$70.00
$200.00
$500.00
$280.00
$200.00
$200.00
$280.00
$125.00
$480.00
$70.00
$125.00

$200.00
$20,520.60



Contributions over $50.00 to KCRE for 2019 Membership Year

Dale Name QOccupation if more than $150 Amount
1132019 [Short, Dale 1325 Prairie Vew Rd, Eldorado, KS 67042 100.00
1102019 [Miller, Keith 363 NE 8th Ave., Great Bend, KS 67530 50.00
4/11/2019 Miller, Keith 363 NE 8th Ave., Great Bend, KS 67530 25.00
1110/2019  [Campbell, Wes 106 Diamond Hill, Garden City, KS 67846 100.00
11012019 [Case, Vic | PO Box 597, Leali, KS 67861 100.00
1/10/2019  |Eisenhour, Kathieen 1106 Myrtle St, Scott City, KS 67871 Exec. Director, Scott County Developmy 100.00
11/21/2019  |Eisenhour, Kathleen 1106 Myrile St, Scott City, KS 67871 Exec. Director, Scott County Developm 100.00
110/2019  [Hiss, Robert 2001 Broadway Ave, Great Bend, KS 67530 100.00
111012019 [Addison-Howard, Stacey |PO Box 1323, Syracuse, KS 67878 100.00
11012019 |Amold, Mark| 203 S. Market, Caldwell, KS 67022 100.00
1/10/2019  |Barnes, William 719 S. Market St., Caldwell, KS 67022 100.00
1/10/2019  [Bonine, Dan 3901 19th St., Great Bend, KS 67530-7412 100.00
110/2019  |Kleysteuber, John 6310 E. Old Posl Rd, Garden City, KS 67846 100.00
11012019 |Thon, Michael PO Box 488, Tribune, KS 67879 | 100.00
1/10/2019  |Grebe, Trey L 110 Cambidge Ct., Garden City, KS 67846 100.00
1102019 [Mueller, Bruce 1709 Grandview Dr. East, Garden City, KS 67846 100.00
1111012019 [Smythe, Radona PO Box 1616, Garden City, KS 67846 | 100.00
1/18/2019  |McVay, James 3718 McKinney Dr., Great Bend, KS 67530 100.00
11812019 Ross, Keith 339 W. 1500 Rd, Long Island, KS 67647 100.00
1/18/2019  |Witmer, Eric PO Box 487, Philfipsburg, KS 67661 100.00
111812019 [Miler, Allan 806 Valley Vista, Norton, KS 67654 100.00
1/23/2019  |O'Brien, Kathleen 1730 Spring Creek Drive, Seneca, KS CEQ/General Manager 100.00
11/21/2019  |O'Brien, Kathleen 1730 Spring Creek Drive, Seneca, KS CEQ/General Manager 100.00

1/25/2019  |Zadorozny, Allen PO Box 337, Cedar Vale, KS 67024 CEOIGeneral Manager 200.00
11/6/2019  |Zadorozny, Allen PO Box 337, Cedar Vale, KS 67024 CEO/General Manager 250.00
1/30/2019  |Schiickau, Gabe 1326 NE 80th Ave, Danville, KS 67036 VP Meritrust Credit Union 100.00
9/27/2019  |Schlickau, Gabe 1326 NE 80th Ave, Danville, KS 67036 VP Meritrust Credit Union 100.00
1/302019  |Wilson, Paul 109 N Commercial, Mankato, KS 66956 CPA/Farmer 100.00
8/20/2019  |Wilson, Paul 109 N Commercial, Mankato, KS 66956 CPAJFarmer 150.00
1/30/2019  |George, John 15052 Y Rd, Lebanon, KS 66951 100.00
13012019 |Martin, Marc| 3661 Q Road, Beloit, KS 67420 100.00
1/30/2019 Ferdrickson, Robert 112 21st Road, Ellsworth, KS 67439 100.00
1/30/2019  |Christopher, James 10296 S. Hohneck Rd., Falun, KS 67442 100.00
1/30/2019  |Hedberg, Ken 650 Sioux Rd, Marquette, KS 100.00
1/30/2019  |Lightner, Richard 5175 E. Plymell Rd, Garden Cily, KS 67846 Retired Farmer 250.00
1/30/2019  |Laws, Shane 2904 Westview Ave, Dodge City, KS 67801 100.00
1/30/2019 Leis, John 12548 108 Rd, Minneola, KS 67865 l 100.00
1/30/2019  |Morse, Pat 2003 Circle Lake Dr., Dodge City, KS 67801 100.00
1/30/2019  |Drewes, Cedric 10697 Briarwoed Dr., Dodge City, KS 67801 100,00
1/30/2019 Imel, Jim L 12993 Wilburn Rd, Bucklin, KS 67834 100.00
1/30/2019  |Gillespie, Gary PO Box 63, Copeland, KS 67837 100.00
1/30/2019  |Larson, Terri 2019 Caclus Rd., Dodge City, KS 67801 100.00
1/30/2019  |Ochs, Jim 17609 SW H Rd, Jetmore, KS 67854 100.00
1/30/2019 | Quint, Randy; 1416 Highland Terrace, Dodge City, KS 67801 100.00
1/30/2019 Schulte, Ken 11039 132 Rd, Spearville, KS 67876 100.00
1/30/2019 Wehkamp, Kenny 15907 G Rd, Cimarron, KS 67835 100.00




2/6/2019 Huston, A. Eugene 2737 Rd H5, Americus, KS 66835 100.00
20712019 Tom Ruth 17004 190th Ave, WaKeeney, KS 67672 CEO/General Manager 500.00
27712019 |Hobbs, Terry 1655 D Rd, Penokee, KS 67659 100.00
2/115/2019  [Morton, Michael 17210 Meadowlark Ln., Wamego, KS 66547 100.00
2/15/2019  [Cunningham, Susan 7028 SW 69th St., Auburn, KS 66402 100.00
2/15/2019  |Lane, Suzanne 600 SW Corporate View, Topeka, KS 66615 CEQ/General Manager 500.00
11/6/2019  |Lane, Suzanne 600 SW Corporate View, Topeka, KS 66615 CEOQ/General Manager 500.00
2/15/2019  |Barbee, Mark 6323 SW 42nd Circle, Topeka, KS 66610 100.00
211512019 Jackson, Doug 1142 170 Rd., Belleville, KS 66935 | 100.00
2/15/2019  |Rains, Cletas 600 SW Corporate View, Topeka,KS 66615 100.00
2/15/2019 Tieben, Daryl 11424 109 Rd, Dodge City, KS 67801 100.00
21152019 Qlsen, Terry 1726 140th, Marion, KS 6686 100.00
2/22/2019  |Roehl, Rad 6 East Road 60, Dighton, KS 100.00
212212019 |Ramsey, Craig 1011 Cedar Dr., Scolt City, KS 67871 100.00
22212019 Jennison, Richard 239 N. Hickock Rd., Healy, KS 67850 100.00
22212019 Griffith, Chad 10901 Hwy 25, Scott City, KS 67871 100.00
2/2212019 Gough, Ed 15 W Rd 200, Dighton, KS 67839 100.00
31112019 Foss, Steve 4715 McCormick Dr., Basehor, KS 66007 100.00
3112019 Thimesch, Daniel 30121 W. 63rd St S, Cheney, KS 67025 L 100.00
3/1/2019 Scheer, Eugene 145 S 263rd St W., Garden Plain, KS 67050 100.00
3/26/2019  |Detwiler, Larry PO Box 4267, Topeka, KS 66604 l 100.00
3/126/2019  |Graham, Bruce 5806 SW Clarion Lakes Way, Topeka, KS 66610 500.00
312612019 |Hall, Robert | 147 Terrace Trail West., Topeka, KS 66217 100.00
3/26/2019  |Kaufman, Leslie 7724 SW 27th St., Topeka, KS 66614 VP Gowt. Relations/Gen. Counsel 100.00
9/16/2019  |Kaufman, Leslie 7724 SW 271h SI., Topeka, KS 66614 VP Gowt. Relations/Gen. Counsel 150.00
3/26/2019  |Mays, Tara 3819 SW Atwood Terrace, Topeka, KS 66610 Director of Govt. Relation 100.00
9/16/2019  [Mays, Tara 3819 SW Atwood Terrace, Topeka, KS 66610 Director of Govt. Relation 100.00
3/26/2019  |Shepherd, Douglas 7709 SW 271h St Topeka, KS 66614 VP of Management Consulting Service 250.00
3/27/2019 Miller, Teresa 306 SE 30th St., Pratt, KS 67124 CEO/General Manager 100.00
8/16/2019  |Miller, Teresa 306 SE 30th St., Pratt, KS 67124 CEO/General Manager 100.00
3/27/2019  |Schultz, Ronald 2107 290th Ave., Haviland, KS 67059 100.00
3/27/2019  |Scheibe, Mark 119 S. 200th St., Girard, KS 66743 CEO/General Manager 100.00
12/10/2019  |Scheibe, Mark 119 S. 200th St., Girard, KS 66743 CEO/General Manager 150.00
3/29/2019  [Lowry, Stuart 2401 Ash St, Hays, KS 67601 CEO/General Manager 500,00
3/29/2019 Chartier, Ronald 2916 Skyline Dr., Hays, KS 67601 60.00
3/29/2019 Tamimi, Al l 13922 W. Onewood St., Wichita, KS 67235 100.00
3/29/2019  |Rooney, Davis 3205 Tam O'Shanter Dr, Hays, KS 67601 100.00
3/29/2019  [Branch, Bill | 24592 W 110th St,, Olathe, KS 100.00
3/29/2019  |Linville, Corey 1504 Grandview Dr E, Garden City, KS 100.00
3/29/2019  |Calcara, Mark 702 NW 10 Rd, Great Bend, KS 67530 100.00
32902019 |Gustin, Clare] 969 Emmeram Rd, Hays, KS 67601 100.00
3/29/2019  |Horsfall, Jana 4408 Vista Dr., Hays, KS 67601 100.00
4/11/2019  |Epperson, Stephen 833 N. McCall St, Ulysses, KS 67880 CEQ-Pioneer Electric 500.00
4/1112019  [Meyer, Bruce 357 National Rd., Palmer, KS 66962 100.00
4/11/2019  |Blackwell, John 565 G Rd., Larned, KS 67550 100.00
4/11/2019 Park, Patn'ckl 1981 Springhill Road, Hays, KS 67601 100.00
41112019 |Campbell, Lindsay 1850 W. Oklahoma St., Ulysses, KS 100.00
1/30/2019 Eck, Steve 4582 SE Cedar Hills Rd, Sharon, KS 67138 40.00
8/16/2019  |Eck, Steve 4582 SE Cedar Hills Rd, Sharon, KS 67138 100.00




4/11/2019 Gnadt, Ervin 28835 Kuenzli Creek Rd, Alma, KS 66401 25,00
8/16/2019 Gnadt, Ervin 28835 Kuenzli Creek Rd, Alma, KS 66401 100.00
4/11/2019  [McCarter, Harold 10655 Water Mill Rd, Wamego, KS 66547 25.00
8/16/2019  [McCarter, Harold 10655 Water Mill Rd, Wamego, KS 66547 100.00
8/23/2019  |Granzow, Gary 1132 S 3000 Rd, Herington, KS 67449 100.00
8/23/2019  [Miser, Tim 1245 Rock Creek Rd., Cottonwood Falls, KS 66845 100.00
21712019 Effland, Korby 581 S 2000 Rd., White City, KS 66872 25.00
8/23/12019 Effland, Korby 581 S 2000 Rd., White City, KS 66872 75.00
2072019 Potts, Shawn 2476 Diamond Creek Rd., Elmdale, KS 66850 25.00
8/23/2019  |Potis, Shawn 2476 Diamond Creek Rd., Elmdale, KS 66850 75.00
2/7/2019 Zimmerman, Roger 32790 North Rock Creed Rd., Alta Vista, KS 66854 25.00
8/23/12019 Zimmerman, Roger 32790 North Rock Creed Rd., Alta Vista, KS 66854 75.00
2712019 Witt, Jim 1785 27th Ave., Canton, KS 67426 25.00
8/23/12019 Witt, Jim 1785 27th Ave., Canton, KS 67426 75.00
27/2019 Goeckel, Charles 2 Ram Court, Council Grove, KS 66846 50.00
8/23/2019  |Goeckel, Charles 2 Ram Courl, Council Grove, KS 66846 50.00
4/11/2019  |Johnson, Michael 705 CR G, Minneola, KS 67865 50.00
9/5/2019 Johnson, Michael 705 CR G, Minneola, KS 67865 50.00
4111/2019  [Murphy, Joe PO Box 157, Protection, KS 67127 50.00
9/5/2019 Murphy, Joe PO Box 157, Protection, KS 67127 50.00
4111/2019  |Nighswonger, Don PO Box 78, Coldwater, KS 67029 50.00
9/5/2019 Nighswonger, Don PO Box 78, Coldwater, KS 67029 50.00
4111/2019 QOliver, Ron 26947 Rd. F, Satanta, KS 67870 50.00
9/5/2019 Oliver, Ron 26947 Rd. F, Satanta, KS 67870 50.00
4/11/2019  |Ormiston, Rocky 303 Main St Kismet, KS 67859 50.00
9/5/2019 Ormiston, Rocky 303 Main St., Kismet, KS 67859 50.00
4/11/2019 Randall, Keith PO Box 418, Ashland, KS 67831 50.00
9/5/2019 Randall, Keith PO Box 418, Ashland, KS 67831 50,00
4/11/2019  |Tomiinson, Linda PO Box 548, Meads, KS 67864 50.00
9/5/2019 Tomlinson, Linda PO Box 548, Meade, KS 67864 50.00
4/11/2019  |Warden, Gary 12780 Rd. 2, Liberal, KS 67901 50.00
9/5/2019 Warden, Gary 12780 Rd. 2, Liberal, KS 67901 50.00
9/5/2019 Erickson, Angie 2601 Carline Rd., Girard, KS 66743 100.00
2/22/2019  |Hoss, Harold 322 W Locust St., Ness City, KS 67560 25.00
9/17/2019  |Hoss, Harold 322 W Locust St., Ness City, KS 67560 75.00
9/18/2019 | Thompson, Kirk PO Box 443, Meade, KS 67864 100.00
20712019 Luetters, Charls 14831 N. Ness Co. Line Rd., Ransom, KS 67572 25.00
9/24/2019  |Luetters, Charls 14831 N, Ness Co. Line Rd., Ransom, KS 67572 75.00
1/30/2019 Beard, John 3095 31st Rd, Udall, KS 67146 50.00
9/27/2019 Beard, John 3095 31st Rd, Udall, KS 67146 100.00
1/30/2019  |Jeffries, Ronald 781 S. Ridge Rd, Wellington, KS 67152 50.00
9/27/2019  |Jefries, Ronald 781 S. Ridge Rd, Wellington, KS 67152 100.00
21712019 Heier, Landon 3851 County Road Y, Grainfield, KS 67737 25.00
9/30/2019  [Heier, Landon 3851 County Road Y, Grainfield, KS 67737 75.00
4/11/2019  [McKinney, Wes PO Box 132, Englewood, KS 67840 50.00
10/4/2019  |McKinney, Wes PO Box 132, Englewood, KS 67840 50.00
10/8/2018  |Ridgway, Gail 17597 County Road 710, Jet, OK 73748 100.00




10/8/2019  |Tindle, Leah 6243 1200 Rd, Fredonia, KS 66736 100.00
3/27/2019  |Unruh, Paul 8169 Hwy 183, Greensburg, KS 67054 25.00
10/9/2019  [Unruh, Paul 8169 Hwy 183, Greensburg, KS 67054 100.00
212212019 |Seib, Paul 110 N. Topeka Ave, Ness Cily, KS 67560 25.00
10/15/2019  |Seib, Paul 110 N. Topeka Ave, Ness Cily, KS 67560 100.00
312712019 Honeman, Glen 60098 NE 30th Ave, luka, KS 67066 25.00
10/21/2019  |Honeman, Glen 60098 NE 30th Ave, luka, KS 67066 100.00
3/27/2019  [Whittington, John PO Box 381, Douglass, KS 67039 25.00
10/28/2019  |Whittington, John PO Box 381, Douglass, KS 67039 50.00
1/18/2019  |Look, Charles 901 Kennedy Dr., Norton, KS 67654 50,00
10/30/2019  |Look, Charles 901 Kennedy Dr., Norton, KS 67654 100.00
1/30/2019  |Anderson, Eric 637 Shell Rd, Jamestown, KS 66948 25.00
11/5/2019  |Anderson, Eric 637 Shell Rd, Jamestown, KS 66948 75.00
1/30/2019 Brokes, Michelle 715 2nd Rd, Wilson, KS 67490 25.00
11/5/2019  |Brokes, Michelle 715 2nd Rd, Wilson, KS 67490 75.00
1/30/2019  |Brzon, Mike 610 Nickel Rd., Courtland, KS 66939 25.00
11/5/2019  |Brzon, Mike 610 Nickel Rd., Courtland, KS 66939 75.00
1/30/2019 Dlabal, Corey 804 5th Rd., Wilson, KS 67490 25.00
11/5/2019 Dlabal, Corey 804 5th Rd., Wilson, KS 67430 75.00
11/5/2019  |Kendig, Larry 971 County 388 Dr., Osborne, KS 67473 100.00
1/30/2019  |Marr, Tom 2900 V Road, Formoso, KS 66942 50.00
11/5/2019  |Mair, Tom 2900 V Road, Formoso, KS 66942 50.00
1/30/2019  |Trost, Justin 413 170th Rd., Concordia, KS 66901 25.00
11/5/2019  |Trost, Justin 413 170th Rd., Concordia, KS 66901 125.00
11/6/2019 Ayers, Tom 13904 US 75 Hwy, Altoona, KS 66710 100.00
11/6/2019  [Svanes, Dennis 921 Comanche St.,, New Strawn, KS 66839 100.00
1/18/2019  |Benoit, Sandy 209 N Oak, Damar, KS 67632 50.00
11/21/2019  |Benoit, Sand 209 N Oak, Damar, KS 67632 50.00
1/18/2019 Bohl, lvan 8285 Rd. J, Norton, KS 67654 50.00
11/21/2019  [Bohl, Ivan 8285 Rd. J, Norton, KS 67654 50.00
1/18/2019  |Gallagher, Jerry 424 E 6lh St., Concordia, KS 66901 50,00
112112019 |Gallagher, Jerry 424 E 6th St,, Concordia, KS 66901 50.00
1/18/2019 Griffith, Ronald 216 W. Court, Smith Center, KS 66367 50.00
11/21/2019  |Griffith, Ronald 216 W. Court, Smilh Center, KS 66967 50.00
1/18/2019  |Levin, Otto [o 523 N Main, Kensington, KS 66951 50.00
11/21/2019  |Levin, Otio o 523 N Main, Kensinglon, KS 66951 50.00
1/18/2019  |Paxson, Robert 2799 200th Ave., Penokee, KS 67659 50.00
11/21/2019  |Paxson, Robert 2799 200th Ave., Penokee, KS 67653 50.00
1118/2019  |Peterson, William 207 E 2nd St, Clifton KS 66937 50.00
11/24/2019  |Peterson, William 207 E 2nd St., Clifton KS 66937 50.00
1/18/2019  |Rogers, Mike 195 Rd 18, SI. Francis, KS 67756 50.00
11/21/2019  |Rogers, Mike 195 Rd 18, St. Francis, KS 67756 50.00
1/18/2019  |Solko, Donald 33204 Rd. X, Herndon, KS 67739 50.00
11/21/2019 | Solko, Donald 33204 Rd. X, Herndon, KS 67739 25.00
11/21/2019  |Lednicky, James PO Box 699, Troy, KS 66087 100.00
11/21/2019  |Andres, Dale 16630 Switchgrass Rd., Alta Vista, KS 66834 100.00
1/30/2019  [Lang, Brian 1797 Daisy Rd., Solomon, KS 67480 | 50.00




11/21/2019  [Lang, Brian 1797 Daisy Rd., Solomon, KS 67480 100.00
3/27/2019  [Troth, Erest 18494 E 750th Rd, Moundy City, KS 25.00
11/2112019 | Troth, Ernest 18494 E 750th Rd, Moundy City, KS 75.00
3/27/2019  |McFarland, Steve 193 W 630 Ave, Girard, KS 66743 25.00
11/21/2019  |McFarland, Sleve 193 W 630 Ave, Girard, KS 66743 75.00
4/11/2019  |Moore, Charles PO Box 224, Colby, KS 67701 25.00
112112019 |Moore, Charles PO Box 224, Colby, KS 67701 75.00
4/11/2019 Frahm, Lon 386 South Range Ave, Colby, KS 67701 25.00
11/21/2019  |Frahm, Lon 385 South Range Ave, Colby, KS 67701 75.00
11/22/2019  |Springer, Michael 8603 500 Road, Neodesha, KS 66757 100.00
1/18/2019  |Girard, Kirk 1258 W. Limestone Rd, Prairie View, KS 67664 50.00
1112212019 | Girard, Kirk 1258 W. Limestone Rd, Prairie View, KS 67664 25.00
2072019 Keller, Marivn 405 Ash, Palco, KS 67657 25,00
11/22/2019 | Keller, Marivn 405 Ash, Palco, KS 67657 75.00
2/712019 Weinhold, Dale 308 E. 3rd St., Ellsworth, KS 67439 25.00
11/22/2019  (Weinhold, Dale 308 E. 3rd St., Ellsworth, KS 67439 75,00
2(712018 Schaus, Richard 39021 L. Rd., Ellis, KS 67637 25.00
11/22/2019  |Schaus, Richard 39021 L. Rd., Ellis, KS 67637 75.00
20712019 Joy, Frank 2077 240th Ave, Hays, KS 67601 25.00
11/22/2019  |Joy, Frank 2077 240th Ave, Hays, KS 67601 75.00
21712019 Crossland, Craig 30060 Q Rd, WaKeeney, KS 67672 25.00
1112212019 |Crossland, Craig 30060 Q Rd, WaKeeney, KS 67672 75.00
2(7/2019 Rohleder, Susan 1180 H Rd, Morland, KS 67650 25.00
11/22/2019  [Rohleder, Susan 1180 H Rd, Morland, KS 67650 75.00
3/27/2019  |Davied, Dean 828 N 130th St,, Farlington, KS 66734 25.00
12/10/2019  |Davied, Dean 828 N 130th St., Farlington, KS 66734 75.00
32712019 Davied, Don 142 S 70th, Girard, KS 66743 25.00
12/10/2019 | Davied, Don 142 S 70th, Girard, KS 66743 75.00
3/27/2019  |Lindberg, Larry 16405 250th Rd., Savonburg, KS 66772 25.00
12/10/2019  |Lindberg, Larry 16405 250th Rd., Savonburg, KS 66772 75.00
3/27/2019 | O'Brien, Bernard 979 N. 90th St., Hepler, KS 66746 25.00
12/10/2019  |O'Brien, Bernard 979 N. 90th SL., Hepler, KS 66746 75.00
3/27/2019  |Stainbrook, Larry 12614 W 2400 Rd, Fontana, KS 66026 25.00
12/10/2019 | Stainbrook, Larry 12614 W 2400 Rd, Fontana, KS 66026 75.00
3/27/2019  |Stockbrand, H.H. 86 3200th St., Savonburg, KS 66772 25.00
12/10/2019  [Stockbrand, H.H. 86 3200th St., Savonburg, KS 66772 75.00
3/27/2019  |Taylor, Ronald 616 Unity Rd., Bronson, KS 66716 25.00
12/10/2019  |Taylor, Ronald 616 Unity Rd., Bronson, KS 66716 75.00
31112019 Ayers, Scott 8921 S. 391 W., Norwich, KS 67118 50.00
12/10/2019 | Ayers, Scott 8921 S. 391 W., Norwich, KS 67118 100.00
10/1/2019 Hill, Gary 11531 N 127th St. E., Valley Center, KS 67147 25.00
12/10/2019  [Hill, Gary 11531 N 127th St. E., Valley Center, KS 67147 75.00
2/28/2019  |Phillips, Ralph 17085 W Rd., Mayetta, KS 66509 25.00
12/10/2019  |Phillips, Ralph 17085 W Rd., Mayetta, KS 66509 75.00
216/2019 Pagel, Wayne 12303 286th Rd., Holton, KS 66436 25.00
12/10/201S  |Pagel, Wayne 12303 286th Rd., Holton, KS 66436 100.00
3/27/2019  |Brewer, Michael 444 E Rd 14, Ulysses, KS 67880-8225 25.00




12/16/2019  |Brewer, Michael 444 E Rd 14, Ulysses, KS 67880-8225 100.00
2/6/2019 Kunkel, David 2071 Verdure Rd., Waverly, KS 66871 25.00
12/16/12019  |Kunkel, David 2071 Verdure Rd., Waverly, KS 66871 75.00
2162019 Gigstad, Kevin 9307 State Highway 116, Nortonville, KS 66060 25.00
12/18/2019 | Gigstad, Kevin 9307 State Highway 116, Nortonville, KS 66060 75.00
2/6/2019 Currie, Jim 1224 US Highway 73, Horton, KS 66439 50.00
12/19/2019  |Currie, Jim 1224 US Highway 73, Horton, KS 66439 50.00
411112019 [Blanka, Dean 9770 Adams Creek Rd., Paimer, KS 66962 25.00
12/20/2019  |Blanka, Dean 9770 Adams Creek Rd., Paimer, KS 66962 75.00
4/11/2019  |Buss, Gary 9975 Country Rd., Leonardville, KS 6649 25.00
12/20/2019  |Buss, Gary 9975 Country Rd., Leonardville, KS 6649 75.00
4111/2019  [Classen, Donald 4081 33rd St.,, Manhattan, KS 66502 25.00
121202019  |Classen, Donald 4081 33rd St., Manhattan, KS 66502 75.00
411112019 |Diederich, Mark 2503 2nd Rd., Greenleal, KS 66943 25.00
‘12/20/2019 Diederich, Mark 2503 2nd Rd., Greenleaf, KS 66943 75.00
4/11/2019  |Ohlde, Steve 888 Quivira Rd., Linn, KS 66953 25.00
12/20/2019  [Ohide, Steve 888 Quivira Rd., Linn, KS 66953 75.00
411112019 |Pollock, Dan 22253 B Rd., Havensville, KS 66432 25.00
12/20/2019  |Pollock, Dan 22253 B Rd., Havensville, KS 66432 75.00
4/11/2019  |Ridder, Richard 12100 Louisville Rd., St. George, KS 66535 25.00
12/20/2019  |Ridder, Richard 12100 Louisville Rd., St. George, KS 66535 75.00
4/11/2019  |Sutter, Don 592 9th Rd., Oak Hill, KS 67432 25.00
12/20/2019  |Sutter, Don 592 9th Rd., Oak Hill, KS 67432 75.00
6/17/2019 Irwin, Phil 14611 S. Acuff Ln., Olathe, KS 66062 100.00
6/17/12019  |Mattix, Michael 13013 Reeder St., Overland Park, KS 66213 100.00
6/17/12019 West, William 452 N. Singletree St., Olalhe, KS 66061 100.00
12/30/2019  |Power, Timothy 2630 Aberdeen Lane, Salina, KS 67401 100.00
7/2/2019 McLeon, Richard PO Box 758, Dighton, KS 67839 100.00

B Il Total $22,075.00




SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

List Occupation Value of

Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind
of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution

$150
See Attached List-KCRE Silent
2/7/19  |Auction $3,784.00
$3,784.00
Subtotal This Page
Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $3,784.00
Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $814.00
.TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) _ $4,598.00
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2019 KCRE Silent Auction

DATE DONOR OCCUPATION ITEM VALUE
2/7/2019 |Sumner-Cowley Electric, PO Box 220, Wellington, KS 67152 DeWait Coordless Impact Driver Kit $307
2/7/2019 |CMS Electric, PO Box 790, Meade, KS 67864 Brookstone Weighted Blanket $150
2/7/2019 |KEPCo, PO Box 4877, Topeka, KS 66604 Lenovo Tab 4 8" Tablet $120
2/7/2019 [Ninnescah REC, PO Box 967, Pratt, KS 67124 Framed Numbered & Signed Art Print by Lori Jones $325
2/7/2019 |Sedgwick County Electric, PO Box 220, Cheney, KS 67025 Echo Spot - Smart Display with Alexa $130
2/7/2019 |Midwest Energy, PO Box 898, Hays, KS 67601 iPad 128 GB $430
2/7/2019 |Sunflower Electric, PO Box 1020, Hays, KS 67601 Pit Boss 2 Series Vertical Smoker $240
2/7/2019 |Alfalfa Electric, PO Box 39, Cherokee, OK 73728 Milwaukee Red Lithium M18 Compact 2 tool Combo Kit $200
2/7/2019 |Bruce Graham, 5806 Clarion Lake Way, Topeka, KS 66610 CEO life happens coffee gift basket $150
2/7/2019 |Rolling Hills Electric, PO Box 339, Beloit, KS 67420 Nest Thermostat $185
2/7/2019 |Butler Electric, PO Box 1242, El Dorado, KS 67042 REYLEO Cooler $140
2/7/2019 |FreeState Electric, PO Box 70, McLouth, KS 66054 Remington 4-Cycle Gas Blower $150
2/7/2019 |KEC, PO Box 4267, Topeka, KS 66604 Yeti and Framed Sunflower Artwork $275
2/7/2019 |Wheatland Electric, PO Box 230, Scott City, KS 67871 Grillware & Corkcicle Cigar Glass & Corkcicle Aratican $105
2/7/2019 |Wheatland Electric, PO Box 230, Scott City, KS 67871 Vera Bradley Cosmetic Bag & Storage Bags $125
2/7/2019 |Heartland Electric, PO Box 40, Girard, KS 66743 Keurig K-Elite $150
2/7/2019 [Prairie Land Electric, PO Box 360, Norton, KS 67654 DeWalt 20 Volt Max Cordless Drill & Oscillating Mutlitool $273
2/7/2019 |Lyon-Coffey Electric, 2731 Milo Terrace, Lebo, KS 66856 Shark Vaccum $199
2/7/2019 |Caney Valley Electric, PO Box 308, Cedar Vale, KS 67024 32" Sharp HD Smart TV $130

[Total

[ 93,784 |




SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Purpose of Expenditure
Name and Address Amount
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address
Actioq Committee for Rural Membership for Natl. PAC (pass through for deposit
10/19 |Electrification, PO Box 758778 1/10/19) Wheatland Electric Coop )
o Baltimore, MD 21275-8778 $2,100.00
Action Committee for Rural Membership for Natl. PAC (pass through for deposit
01/25/19 |Electrification, PO Box 758778 1/18/19) Caney Valley Electric Coop $100.00
Baltimore, MD 21275-8778 )
Action Committee for Rural Membership for Natl. PAC (pass through for deposit
02/07/19 | Electrification, PO Box 758778 2/7/19) Pioneer Electric Coop, Lyon Coffey Electric $150.00
Baltimore, MD 21275-8778 Coop, Victory Electric Coop
Action Committee for Rural Membership for Natl. PAC (pass through for deposit
02/22/19 |Electrification, PO Box 758778 2/22/19) KS Electric Power Cooperative $1,250.00
Baltimore, MD 21275-8778
Action Committee for Rural Membership for Natl. PAC (pass through for deposit
03/27/19 |Electrification, PO Box 758778 3/27/19) Ninnescah Electric Coop $300.00
Baltimore, MD 21275-8778
Action Committee for Rural Membership for Natl. PAC (pass through for deposit
03/27/19 |Electrification, PO Box 758778 3/27/19) Heartland Electric Coop $750.00
Baltimore, MD 21275-8778
Action Committee for Rural Membership for Natl. PAC (pass through for deposit
04/10/19 |Electrification, PO Box 758778 4/10/19) Sunflower Electric Power Cooperative $90.00
Baltimore, MD 21275-8778 )
Action Committee for Rural Membership for Natl. PAC (pass through for deposit
06/18/19 |Electrification, PO Box 758778 6/18/19) Federated Rural Electric Insurance Exchange $1.500.00
Baltimore, MD 21275-8778 ’
Action Committee for Rural Membership for Natl. PAC (pass through for deposit
08/30/19 |Electrification, PO Box 758778 8/30/19) Heartland Electric Coop $50.00
Baltimore, MD 21275-8778 '
Action Committee for Rural Membership for Natl. PAC (pass through for deposit
12/11/19 |Electrification, PO Box 758778 12/11/19) Ninnescah Electric Coop $25.00
Baltimore, MD 21275-8778
Subtotal This Page %6,319:00
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EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification

SCHEDULE C

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

- THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made Amount
If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address
KS Govt. Ethics Commission PAC Registration
06/05/19 $300.00
Sand Creek Station Golf Course KCRE Open Golf Tournament Fund Raiser
08/23/19 {920 Meadowbrook Dr. Beverage Cart
Newton, KS 67114 33,670,680
Sand Creek Station Golf Course KCRE Open Golf Tournament Fund Raiser
08/23/19 |920 Meadowbrook Dr. Green Fees 5.127.50
19 Newton, KS 67114 3
KS Electric Power Cooperative KCRE Open Golf Tournament Fund Raiser
08/20/19 Reimburse for Prizes $353.65
Kirk Thompson KCRE Open Golf Tournament Fund Raiser
08/21/19 (PO Box 443 Reimburse for prizes and change $1,325.00
Meade, KS 67864 '
CMS Electric Cooperative KCRE Open Golf Tournament Fund Raiser
09/11/19 |PO Box 790 Reimburse for golf balls $4,625.05
Meade, KS 67864
See attached list Campaign Contributions 2019
12/20/19 $25,300.00
s $40,701.80
Subtotal This Page
Complete if last page of Schedule C
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $47,016.80
Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $26.01
| TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $47,042.81
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KCRE Contributions for Primary Jan 1, 2019 to Aug. 1, 2020

Kansas House of Represenatives

Dollar
Name Address Amount
Alcala, John 10/14/2019 |520 NE Lake, Topeka, KS 66616 $150.00
Amyx, Mike 10/14/2019 |501 Lawrence Ave., Lawrence, KS $100.00
Awerkamp, Francis 12/9/2019 |807 W. Linn St., St. Marys, KS 66536 $100.00
Baker, Dave 10/14/2019 |278 Lakeroad, Council Grove, KS 66846 $150.00
Ballard, Barbara 10/8/2019  |1555 Alvamar Ct., Lawrence, KS 66047 $100.00
Barker, John 10/14/2019 |103 Wassinger Ave., Abilene, KS 67410 $150.00
Bergquist, Emil 10/8/2019  |6430 N. Hydraulic St., Park City, KS 67219 $250.00
Blex, Doug 12/9/2019 |3131 CR 2600, Independence, KS 67301 $100.00
Burris, Jesse 10/8/2019  |1545 E. 119th St., Mulvane, KS 67110 $150.00
Carlin, Sydney 10/14/2019 |1650 Sunny Slope Lane, Manhattan, KS 66502 $100.00
Carlson, Suzi 12/9/2019  |1741 Berglund Dr., Clay Center, KS 67432 $100.00
Carmichael, John 10/8/2019  |1475 N. Lieunett, Wichita, KS 67203 $250.00
Carpenter, Blake 10/8/2019 |PO Box 350, Derby, KS 67037 $250.00
Carpenter, Will 12/9/2019 |6965 SW 18th St., El Dorado, KS 67042 $100.00
Clayton, Stephanie 10/14/2019 |9825 Woodson Dr., Overland Park, KS 66207 $150.00
Collins, Ken 12/9/2019  |102 E 1st St., Mulberry, KS 66756 $100.00
Concannon, Susan 10/14/2019 921 N. Mill, Beloit, KS 67420 $150.00
Corbet, Ken 10/8/2019 |10351 SW 61st St., Topeka, KS 66610 $250.00
Cox, Tom 10/8/2019 |13510 SW 72nd St., Shawnee, KS 66216 $250.00
Croft, Chris 10/14/2019 |8909 W. 149th Terrace, Overland Park, KS 66221 $150.00
Curtis, Pam 10/8/2019 322 N. 16th St., Kansas City, KS 66102 $150.00
Delperdang, Leo 10/8/2019 (2103 N. Pintail, Wichita, KS 67235 $250.00
Dietrich, Brenda 10/14/2019 6110 S.W. 38th Terrace, Topeka, KS 66610 $100.00
Ellis, Ronald B 10/14/2019 |9199 K-4 Hwy, Meriden, KS 66512 $100.00
Eplee, John 5/29/2019  [820 Raven Hill Drive, Suite 102, Atchison, KS 66002 $150.00
Erickson, Renee 12/9/2019 |26 N. Cypress Dr., Wichita, KS 67206 $100.00
Finch, Blaine 10/8/2019 101 West Second St., Ottawa, KS 66067 $250.00
Francis, Shannon 10/14/2019 |1501 Tucker Ct., Liberal, KS 67901 $100.00
Frownfelter, Stan 10/8/2019 |5225 Crest Dr., Kansas City, KS 66106 $250.00
Garber, Randy 10/8/2019  [2424 Timberlane Terr., Sabetha, KS 66534 $250.00
Gartner, Jim 10/8/2019  |928 SW Woodbridge Ct., Topeka, KS 66606 $250.00
Hawkins, Dan 10/8/2019 9406 Harvest Lane, Wichita, KS 67212 $250.00
Helgerson, Henry 10/14/2019 |[12East Peack Tree Lane, Eastborough, KS 67207 $150.00
Helmer, Cheryl 12/9/2019 |1066 East 130th N., Mulvane, KS 67110 $100.00
Highberger, Dennis 10/8/2019 (1024 New York, Lawrence, KS 66044 $150.00
Highland, Ron 10/14/2019 |27487 Wells Creek Rd., WameJ@, KS 66547 $100.00
Hineman, Don 10/14/2019 [116 S Longhorn Road, Dighton, KS 67839 $150.00
Hoffman, Kyle 10/14/2019 |PO Box 621, Bucklin, KS 67834 $100.00
Hoheisel, Nick 10/8/2019 |3130 S. Richmond, Wichita, KS 67217 $250.00
Humphries, Susan 10/8/2019 |PO Box 884, Andover, KS 67002 $150.00
Jennings, Russ 10/8/2019  |PO Box 295, Lakin, KS 67860 $150.00
Johnson, Steven 10/14/2019 10197 S. Hopkins Rd., Assaria, KS 67416 $250.00
Karleskint, Jim 10/14/2019 24542 Cantrell Road, Tonganoxie, KS 66086 $100.00
Kelly, Jim 10/14/2019 |309 S. Fifth, Independence, KS 67301 $150.00
Kuether, Annie 10/8/2019 1346 SW Wayne Ave., Topeka, KS 66604 $250.00
Long, Marty 10/8/2019  |817 N. Joyce St., Ulysses, KS 67880 $250.00




'Mason, Les 10/8/2019  |108 Arcadian Ct., McPherson, KS 67460 $250.00
Mastroni, Leonard 10/14/2019 |102 Fairway, Drive, LaCrosse, KS 67548 $100.00
Moore, JC 12/9/2019 |717 W 4th St., Haysville, KS 67060 $100.00
'Neighbor, Cindy 10/8/2019  |10405 W. 52nd Terrace, Shawnee, KS 66203 $250.00
Newland, Joe 12/9/2019  |6395 Trego Rd., Neodosha, KS 66757 $100.00
Ohaebosim, KC 10/8/2019  |PO Box 21271, Wichita, KS 67208 $150.00
Orr, Boyd 10/14/2019 |30111 H Rd, Fowler, KS 67844 $100.00
Owens, Stephen 10/8/2019 |PO Box 606, Hesston, KS 67062 $150.00
Pannbacker, Bill 12/9/2019  [210 East College, Washington, KS $100.00
Patton, Fred 10/8/2019  [339 NE 46th, Topeka, KS 66617 $250.00
Phillips, Tom 10/14/2019 |PO Box 1731, Manhattan, KS 66505 $150.00
Proehl, Richard 10/14/2019 |510 Pine Ridge Rd, Parsons, KS 67357 $150.00
Rahjes, Ken 10/14/2019 [1798 E 900 Rd, Agra, KS 67621 $150.00
Ralph, Bradley 10/8/2019 | 2009 Fredierick Dr., Dodge City, KS 67801 $150.00
Ryckman, Ron, JR 10/8/2019  [14234 W. 158th St., Olathe, KS 66062 $500.00
Samsel, Mark 10/8/2019  |508 E. 4th St., Wellsville, KS 66092 $250.00
Sawyer, Tom 10/8/2019  |1041 S. Elizabeth, Wichita, KS 67213 $250.00
Schreiber, Mark 10/8/2019  |PO Box 2331, Emporia, KS 66801 $250.00
Seiwert, Joe 10/8/2019 |1111 E. Boundary Rd., Pretty Prairie, KS 67570 $500.00
Smith, Adam 10/14/2019 |1970 RD 3, Weskan, KS 67762 $100.00
Stogsdill, Jerry 10/14/2019 |4414 Tomahawk Rd., Prairie Village, KS 66208 $150.00
Thimesch, Jack 10/8/2019  |234 N. Henderson, Cunnigham, KS 67035 $250.00
Toplikar, John 10/14/2019 |507 E. Spruce, Olathe, KS 66061 $150.00
Ward, Jim 12/9/2019  |3100 East Clark, Wichita, KS 67211 $100.00
Warfield, Freda 10/14/2019 |774 Ridgeview, Topeka, KS 66609 $150.00
Warren, Kellie 10/8/2019  |4630 West 137th St., Ste 100, Leawood, KS 66224 $250.00
Wasinger, Barb 10/14/2019 |1602 Elm St., Hays, KS 67601 $150.00
Waymaster, Troy 10/14/2019 |3528 192nd St., Bunker Hill, KS 67626 $100.00
Wheeler, John 10/8/2019 |2113 Center Street #2, Garden City, KS 67845 $150.00
Winn, Valdenia 10/8/2019  |PO Box 12327, Kansas City, KS 66112 $100.00
Wolfe Moore, Kathy 10/14/2019 |3209 N. 131st St., Kansas City, KS 66109 $150.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO REPRESENTATIVES $13,300.00
KANSAS SENATE
Alley, Larry 10/14/2019 [517 Quail Nest Rd, Winfield, KS 67156 $100.00
Berger, Ed 11/18/2019 |2603 Heather Pkwy, Suite B, Hutchinson, KS 67502-204$100.00
Billinger, Rick 10/14/2019 |319 Acacia, Goodland, KS 67735 $100.00
Bowers, Elaine 10/8/2019  |1326 n. 150th Rd, Concordia, KS 66901 $500.00
Bumgardner, Molly 10/8/2019  |29467 Masters Ct., Louisburg, KS 66053 $250.00
Denning, Jim 10/8/2019  |11184 Antioch, Suite 290, Overland Park, KS 66210 [$250.00
Doll, John 10/14/2019 |2927 Cliff Place, Garden City, KS 67846 $100.00
Fast-Goudeau, Oletha [10/8/2019 [PO Box 20335, Wichita, KS 67208 $150.00
Francisco, Marci 10/8/2019  |1101 Ohio, Lawrence, KS 66044 $500.00
Goddard, Dan 10/14/2019 |3420 Mosher Road, Parsons, KS 67357 $250.00
Hardy, Randall 10/8/2019  |816 Highland Ave, Salina, KS 67401 $500.00
Hawk, Tom 10/8/2019  [2600 Woodhaven Ct., Manhattan, KS 66502 $500.00
Hensley, Anthony 10/8/2019  |4240 SE Wisconsin Ave, Topeka, KS 66609 $250.00
Hildebrand, Richard 12/9/2019  |1116 Military Ave., Baxter Springs, KS 66713 $100.00
Holland, Tom 10/14/2019 |961 East 1600 Road, Baldwin City, KS 66006 $250.00
Kerschen, Dan 10/14/2019 |645 S 263 W, Garden Plain, KS 67050 $250.00
Longbine, Jeff 10/8/2019  |PO Box 1903, Emporia, KS 250.00 $250.00




Lynn, Julia 10/8/2019 {18837 W. 115th Terr., Olathe, KS 66061 $500.00
Masterson, Ty 10/8/2019 | 1539 Phyllis Lane, Andover, KS 67002 $500.00
McGinn, Carolyn 10/14/2019 |PO Box A, Sedgwick, KS 67135 $100.00
Miller, Eric 10/8/2019  |1174 SW Fillmore, KS 66604 $250.00
Peterson, Mike 10/8/2019  |2608 Southeast Dr., Wichita, KS 67216 $500.00
Pettey, Pat 10/8/2019  |5316 Lakewood St., Kansas City, KS 66106 $150.00
Pilcher-Cook 10/14/2019 |13910 W. 58th Pl., Shawnee, KS 66216 $250.00
Pyle, Dennis 10/14/2019 2979 Kingfisher Rd., Hiawatha, KS 66434 $250.00
Rucker, Eric 10/8/2019 |7061 SW Queens Ct., Topeka, KS 66610 $250.00
Skubal, John 10/8/2019  |6503 West 134th Terrace, Overland Park, KS 66209 [$500.00 |
Sullentrop, Gene 10/8/2019 16813 West Northwind Circle, Wichita, KS 67205 $500.00
Taylor, Mary Jo 10/14/2019 |114 N. Union, Stafford, KS 66578 $100.00
Tyson, Caryn 10/14/2019 |PO Box 191, Parker, KS 66072 $250.00
Wagle, Susan 12/9/2019 |4 N Sagebrush St., Wichita, KS 67230 $500.00
Wilborn, Richard 10/8/2019 1504 Hertiage Place, McPherson, KS 67460 $500.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO SENATE $9,500.00
KANSAS STATEWIDE
KS Republican Senatori{11/18/2019 |PO Box 2663, Topeka, KS 66601 $500.00
Kansans for Dem. Hous{12/9/2019 |PO Box 2083, Topeka, KS 66601 $500.00
Kansas Senate Democrd12/9/2019 |PO Box 1811, Topeka, KS 66611 $500.00
Laura Kelly for Kansas |11/18/2019 |PQO Box 2098, Topeka, KS 66601 $1,000.00
TOTAL STATEWIDE CONTRIBUTIONS $2,500.00

CONTRIBUTIONS TOTAL



